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July 22, 2025 

Docket No. A-2025-3055973 
 
ANGELA K TRANSPORTATION SERVICES LLC 
117 N KENHORST BLVD 
READING PA 19607 
 
RE:   Application of Angela K Transportation Services, LLC, 117 N Kenhorst Blvd., Reading, 
Berks County, PA 19607.   6104785415 
 
To Whom It May Concern: 
 

On June 27, 2025, the applicant of ANGELA K TRANSPORTATION SERVICES LLC was 
accepted by the Commission; however, multiple issues must be addressed before publication to the 
Pennsylvania Bulletin may proceed.  Please review page three of this correspondence for additional 
information and respond appropriately.   

 
Please forward the information to the Secretary of the Commission within ten (10) working days 

from the date of this letter. Currently, the only acceptable means of filing your response is through the 
Commission’s e-file system. Information is available at the following link to efile: 
https://www.puc.state.pa.us/ 

 
 Your answers should be verified per 52 Pa Code § 1.36.  Accordingly, you must provide the 

following statement with your responses: 
 
I, ________________, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of 
my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing 
held in this matter.  I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 
Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities). 
 
The blank should be filled in with the name of the appropriate company representative, and the 

signature of that representative should follow the statement. 
 
 Please submit your response to the address cited in this letter’s header.  Faxes, emails, and other 

forms of filing are unacceptable.   
 

       Sincerely, 
  
  
 
       Matthew L. Homsher, Secretary  
 
Enclosure 
 
cc:  Josh Kwiatkowski 

http://www.puc.pa.gov/


Docket No.  A-2025-3055973 
ANGELA K TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, LLC  

Data Request 
 

 
1. Your response to Question #5 of the Verified Statements is inadequate. When asked 

to provide a plan you are expected to provide a PLAN which is fully responsive 
to each portion of the question and to ensure that the plan satisfies the requirements 
of 52 Pa Code. You may hire a third party to execute the actual check, but you, as the 
applicant, are expected to establish a policy which complies with the governing laws 
and regulations. You are also expected to provide this Commission with written 
evidence of said plan/policies. 
 

a. In reference to Question #5, you are specifically advised to review the 
requirements of the following chapters of 52 Pa Code and to submit 
EVIDENCE of compliant plan for drivers which completely addresses the 
following:   

 
• § 29.504. Driver history (schedule and record retention) 

 
As had been submitted, the applicant’s policy fails to comply with the 
common carrier requirements of 52 Pa Code § 29.504(a)(2) for paratransit 
drivers and rather complies with the less stringent requirements of 52 Pa 
Code § 29.504(b)(2), which is specific to call or demand and limousine 
drivers.    
 


